



# Hawaii-Southern California Training and Testing (HSTT) Environmental Impact Statement/ Overseas Environmental Impact Statement (EIS/OEIS)

## Open House Public Meeting Comment Form

Location: Hilo

Date: 6/14/12

Thank you for your comments on the U.S. Navy's HSTT EIS/OEIS.

Comments must be postmarked or received online by **July 10, 2012**, for consideration in the Final EIS/OEIS. Comments may be submitted at the open house public meetings, via the project website at [www.HSTTEIS.com](http://www.HSTTEIS.com) or by U.S. Postal Service to the address below.

\*\*\*Please Print\*\*\*

I feel showing dolphin playing near the ship during testing could establish a connection to us all. I dolphin show no effects at point blank range during full up testing nor do they run away. Please show more dolphin

1. Name: David Boyd

2. Organization/Affiliation (if applicable): \_\_\_\_\_

3. Address: \_\_\_\_\_

4. Do you wish to withhold your name and address from public review or from disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)?  NO [ ] YES

Please give this completed form to one of the project team representatives or mail by **July 10, 2012**, to:

Naval Facilities Engineering Command, Southwest  
Attention: HSTT EIS/OEIS Project Manager – EV21.CS  
1220 Pacific Highway, Building 1, Floor 3  
San Diego, CA 92132-5190  
Online at: [www.HSTTEIS.com](http://www.HSTTEIS.com)